

**Oregon Water Resources Department** 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

# Certificate of Water Right Ownership Update

### NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit or water right certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS 537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate of water right stays with the land. In order to keep track of water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. *If for multiple rights, a separate form for each right will be required.* 

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type or print legibly when filling in the following information. Use additional paper if necessary.

_	PROPERTY SELI	LER INFORMATION		
Applicant(s): Dennis		Hoyt		
Mailing Address: 68552 Hunte	First r Road		Last	
Summerville	Orego	on	97876	
City		State	Zip	
Phone: <u>503-789-1317</u> Home		Work	Other	
nome			Other	
-	PROPERTY BUY	ER INFORMATION		
Applicant(s): Mike		Chatelain		
	First		Last	
Mailing Address: 7980 Blanc	hard Road			
Sheridan	Oregon		97378	
City		State		CEIVED BY OWRD
Phone: 503-843-1213	323-371			
	DTV DESCRIPTION (a	Work	Other	APR 15 2014
PROPE	RTY DESCRIPTION (a	ttach additional pages	II necessary):	
County: Polk	Township: 6 South	Range: 6 West	Section: <u>13-14</u>	SALEM, OR
Tax Lot Number(s): 233437	(Property description att	ached)		
Street address of water right	property: 7980 Blanchard F	Road, Sheridan		
Water Right Information (atta	ich copy of water right perm	nit or certificate & final p	roof map):	
Application #: 46308	Permit #: 34586	Certifi	cate or Page #: Vol 32 p. 4	0060
Will all the lands associated	with this water right be ov	wned by the buyer?	Yes ( No	
Name of individual completing	ng this form: Mike Chatela	in	Phone: 323-371-00	94
Signature:	attan	Date:	4/10/14	
				- 4 -

Please be sure to attach a copy of your property deed or legal description of the property.



THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

After recording return to: Dennis A. Hoyt and Susan W. Hoyt 7980 Blanchard Road Sheridan, OR 97378

**READ & APPROVED** 

File No.: 1031-1872695 (AC) Date: May 23, 2012

Map/Tax Lot # 06613-00-00300 Tax Account #233437

### TRUST DEED

(Assignment Restricted)

THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this **Twenty-third day of May, 2012**, between **Mike Chatelain and Lisa Chatelain, as tenants by the entirety**, as GRANTOR, and **First American Title Company**, as TRUSTEE, and **Dennis A. Hoyt and Susan W. Hoyt, as tenants by the entirety**, as BENEFICIARY.

**WITNESSETH:** Grantor irrevocably conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, certain real property in **Polk** County, **Oregon**, described as:

See Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference incorporated herein.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements, and all other rights thereunto belonging or in any way now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues, and profits thereof, together with all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of Grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand dollars (\$175,000.00)**, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to Beneficiary or order, and made by Grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable **As per Note of even date herewith, but no later than July 1, 2017**.

Note: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of the state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 896.505 to 896.585.

Page 1

\*WARNING: 12 USC 1701/-S regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 15 2014

SALEM, OR

APN: 233437

Trust Deed - continued

File No.: 1031-1872695 (AC) Date: 05/23/2012

### EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Polk, State of Oregon, described as follows:

BEGINNING AT THE QUARTER SECTION CORNER ON THE SECTION LINE BETWEEN SECTIONS 13 AND 14, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN IN POLK COUNTY, OREGON; RUNNING THENCE EAST 34.32 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 24.74 CHAINS; THENCE WEST 34.32 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 24.74 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

SAVE AND EXCEPT ANY PORTION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF PUBLIC ROADS AND HIGHWAYS.

NOTE: This legal description was created prior to January 1, 2008.

### **RECEIVED BY OWRD**

APR 15 2014

SALEM, OR

### STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF POLK

Permit A-01-3-16

•

## CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

### This Is to Certify, That REED NEUSCHIANGER

97378

of Route 1, Box 104, Sheridan , State of Oregon , has made proof to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of reservoir constructed under Application number R-46307, Permit number R-5511

a tributary of unnamed drainageway (Yamhill Kiver) for the purpose of irrigation of 0.5 acre and stock

under Permit No. 34586 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from August 12, 1969

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes; and shall not exceed 1.9 acre feet stored water only, being 0.5 acre foot for irrigation and 1.4 acre feet for stock

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of diversion is located in the MAX SNK, as projected within Commer DLC 57, Section 13, T. 6 S., R. 6 W., W. M., 780 feet South and 970 feet East from WK Corner, Section 13

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to **of one cubic fost pur second** -per-acre, a diversion of 2<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

#### Irrigation

0.5 acre Lot 3 (Mik Sik)

Stock

M<sup>2)</sup> SWt As projected within Conner DLC 57 Section 13 7. 5 S., R. 6 W., W. M.

### RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 15 2014

#### SALEM, OR

......

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. March 28, 1974

Chris in Maslar. State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 32 , page 40060

·

to appropriate the	Public Waters of the	state of Uregon	
I, Read Neuse	hwanger		
M Rt 1 Box	109 Sheridan		
State of Oregan 97	3.7.8, do hereby make application	for a permit to appropriate the	
following described public waters of	the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO 1	XISTING RIGHTS:	
If the applicant is a corporation	n, give date and place of incorporatio	<b>R</b>	
1. The source of the proposed a	ppropriation is Neuschu	anser Reservoir	
	, a tributary of Yam	hill River	
2. The amount of water which	the applicant intends to apply to ben	oficial use is 19 a.tt.	RIN
<del>cubic ject per second</del>	is to be applied is	الله من المعنية (المعنية المعنية (المعنية المعنية المعنية المعنية المعنية المعنية المعنية المعنية المعنية المع مسيد المعنية ال	•
*S. The use to which the water (	is to be applied is <u>Stoc. K. wa</u>	se internet and the set	
4. The point of diversion is loc	/630 rated 200 ft. N and 100	e the E from the SW	
corner of	(JT. or 3.)	(B. er V.)	
	(Builds or publicities)		
being within the <u>NW</u>	last legisl entrellevision.)	(3	
(2 Gers is more than one put being within the <u>N W Yy</u> (Gers and R. <u>6</u> W (L = V) 5. The	last legisl entrellevision.)	(3	
(Chr. and R. <u>6</u> W. M., in the county of Char W. 5. The	of to be	(R. er B.) (Tilles er kes)	· .
(Chronic County of Chronic Cou	of for K to be	(7. er 2.) Gillion er konij 	/ED
(Chr. and R. <u>6</u> W. M., in the county of Char W. 5. The	eed location being shown throughout	on the accompanying map. CEI	
(Chronic County of Chronic Cou	of for K to be	on the accompanying map. CEI	
(div and R. G. W. M., in the county of G W. 5. The	eed location being shown throughout	on the accompanying maje CEIN AP	R 15
(any and R. G. W. M., in the county of G. W. W. M., in the county of S. The	by for the former in the second of sec	on the accompanying may. AP	
(any and R. G. W. M., in the county of G. W. W. M., in the county of S. The	by for the formed of the forme	on the accompanying may. AP	R 15
(any sum R. S. W. M., in the county of S. The	by to be	an er as an the accompanying map. AP feet, length at bottom SA (Lower rest, amounts, manuar,	R 15
(any sum R. S. W. M., in the county of S. The	by for the formed of the forme	an er as an the accompanying map. AP feet, length at bottom SA (Lower rest, amounts, manuar,	R 15
(any and R. S. W. M., in the county of C. = W. 5. The	by to be	an the accompanying mapping the second secon	R 15
(any and R. S. W. M., in the county of C. = W. 5. The	of	and the eccompanying mapping the eccompanying mapping the eccompanying mapping the eccompanying mapping the eccompanying the	R 15
(any and R. S. W. M., in the county of C. = W. 5. The	by	and the eccompanying mapping the eccompanying mapping the eccompanying mapping the eccompanying mapping the eccompanying the	R 15
(any and R. S. W. M., in the county of C. = W. 5. The	by	Control or show Control or show (C. or a) (C. or a) on the accompanying map. (C. or a) (C. or	R 15

..

	-		T line)		1
housend feet.				•	
(b) At	·····	miles from I	headgate: width on top (at water	line)	
	feet; width on b	ottom	jeet; depth of wo	iter feet;	:
grade	feet fall	per one tho	nusand feet.		
(c) Lengt	of pipe,	ft	.; size at intake,	in.; size at ft	
from intake		size at place	t of use in.; diff	erence in elevation between	
ntake and place	of use		Is grade uniform?		
	•		·· ·· ··	•	
		rrigated, or j	place of use		
Township Hoth or but	Ranges E. or V. of Weinverte Meridian	Cortina.	Party-save Trust	Humber Acres To Be Brigstol	-
65	6W	13	NW 1/4 of SW 1/4	. Sa.A. For O: Ha. II. for water	5 A inin
65	600	/3	NW1/4 of SW1/4	A ULStork,	
	600	7.3	10 10 14 01 500 4	The the water	RN
					- 7
	+				-
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
					-
					-
					-
					-
			<u>+</u>	<u> </u>	- :
					-
		(1	no required, atlasts asparate sheet)	•.	-
(a) Ch	aracter of soil				. <b>_</b> '
(b) Ki	nd of crops raise	<b>.</b>		<u>\</u>	•• \.
Power or Mining	Purposes-		•		
9. (a) To	tel emount of po	wer to be de	rveloped	theoretical horogood	EIVED BY
(b) Qu	antity of water t	to be used fo	r power		
(c) To	tal fall to be util	ized			APR 15 2
			and of which the power is to be d	leveloped	SALEM,
(a) S.	ch poorke to be l				••
			(Capitadalivia)	•	
• • • • •	, R				
(f) Is	water to be retu	rned to any i	STreams?		
	so, name stream	and locate	point of return		
(g) If					

.

otem et County, having a pr	
(b) If for domestic use state number	of families to be supplied
(Alexandream)	s 11, 45, 15, and 14 in all annut
II. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$	27,00
12. Construction work will begin on or be	fore B - 6 9
13. Construction work will be completed	on or before <u>B-70</u>
14. The water will be completely applied t	e the proposed use on or before 8 - 71
	Rood Neuechwangon Why cor See 13, 65 64
Remetter L. D. Box at	W/2 cor Sec 13, 65 GW
Hence E. 34.32 ch	
	,
11 W 34,32,4	
·· N 24.74 c	
	***************************************
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	RECEIVED B
) 22.	RECEIVED B
County of Marion,	APR 15
County of Marion, }ss. This is to certify that I have examined t	APR 15 the foregoing application, together with the accompany ALEM
County of Marion, This is to certify that I have axamined to neps and data, and return the same for	APR 15
County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined to nape and data, and return the same for	APR 15
County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined to nape and data, and return the same for	APR 15
County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined to neps and data, and return the same for In order to retain its priority, this applie	APR 15 the foregoing application, together with the accompan <b>GALEM</b> cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-
County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined i neps and date, and return the same for In order to retain its priority, this applie	APR 15 the foregoing application, together with the accompan <b>GALEM</b> cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-
County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined to naps and date, and return the same for In order to retain its priority, this applie tions on or before	APR 15 the foregoing application, together with the accompan <b>GALEM</b> cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-
County of Marion, ) This is to certify that I have examined to maps and data, and return the same for In order to retain its priority, this applie tions on or before J	APR 15 the foregoing application, together with the accompan <b>GALEM</b> cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc- , 19
County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined to maps and date, and return the same for In order to retain its priority, this applie tions on or before	APR 15 the foregoing application, together with the accompan <b>GALEM</b> cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc- , 19
County of Marion, This is to certify that I have examined to maps and date, and return the same for In order to retain its priority, this applies tions on or before	APR 15 the foregoing application, together with the accompan <b>GALEM</b> cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc- , 19

t

: •

;

Application No. 46308		Ę.	1	1 1	1		: <b>5 X</b>	1	栫		: <b>t</b>	<b>5</b> 8	1	 61	63
Permit No. 34586	WI	7	d shall be The p					lj j <del>o</del> r		Ţ	d upd	tec indi		Th SUBJEC	STATE OF OREGON, County of Mericon,
PERMIT	WITNESS my	Hel con	be subj priori				ligate:	or trrig		e une to		i lin eg	e right	1101	ATE OF OREGO. County of Marion.
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON	my hand i	Actual construction wo fter be prosecuted with from an annihilation of	ect to such y date of t				terher: je	trigation, this app		which this	der application No.	its equivalent i	The right herein gr	This is to certify th ECT TO EXISTING	EGON, trion,
This instrument was first received in the			, тедаом Ліз ретт				the is	ndorda	Lar a	is water		N case of	inited is	at I her RIGHT	<b>B</b>
office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon,	2 4	i onali b	able 1 nit is					fation		4 10	-ićj		, .	44 X	
on the 12 day of August,			otati					n shall			R	ation .		emin d the	
1969, et 10: 120'clock A. M.			And the	,				<b>x</b> 1		ptied	R-46307, pareit.			ad the	
Returned to applicant:		and be co	tem ar ma 151215				diversi	limited to	•	is irrigation	No	other wate	mound of stared .	: foregoing sing limit	
Approved:	A State	mplated on	nay be ordered 1969				an of 24			tion and	B=5511	imedutred IT users, fr	water whi	r applicati ations and	
April 24, 1970	X									Ato		9 R 7 7	4 5		
Recorded in book No		1 3 2	by the <sub>1</sub>							F			2	Hone do	
Permits on page	N. B.	Octo	proper			ŀ				bain		nt of	applii	i. here	
CHRIS L. WHEEIER	6	e October 1, 19.72 buttone October 1 10 73	state off		R		- 4974	and solic for		- 0 <b>-</b> 5-ad		diversion	nd to ben	creby grant the	
Dreinage Basin No. 2 page 9038			officer.	A	RECEIVED		ter .			for		n from Aonatzi	beneficial	1	
Fees \$3000		shall	SALE	APR 1	VEC			A	l				Ę	em4,	
State Printing SLIN	>		SALEM, O	15 20	ЧH	-					•				
	₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩	No managember 2 mg ht			DAMG			وراوي ويعاد فتر				- Servey State			
					IRD										